Re: Item No. 10.1.6



P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK

For the consideration of the Board of Police Commissioners June 20, 2022 Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance 2022/2023 Membership Renewal

Item 10.1.6	Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance 2022/2023 Membership Renewal	June 20, 2022
-------------	---	---------------

Board of Police Commissioners action required:

Motion:

That the Board of Police Commissioners approve the annual renewal of the Commission's membership in the Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance in the amount of \$900.